B.5
O
rd
e
r
 c
o
d
e
s
A
B
C
X
Efficor*
4 pole contactors - Double box terminals
Max. operating current
Horsepower AC3
according to UL 508
Electrical
 endurance
Power
cont. Control circuit
Max. cont.
current
rating.
Motors
460V 3Ph
50-60Hz
220-
240V
380-
415V
440-
480V
550-
600V Cat. AC1 NO NC AC AC/DC
AC1 AC3 hp hp hp hp Operations Voltage(1) Cat. no. Ref. no. Voltage Cat. no. Ref. no. Pack
A A
4 0 12 EF50A400B012 270095 5
90 50 15 30 30 40 1.5x106 4 0 24 EF50A400B024 270096 24-60 EF50E400B24-60 270137 5
4 0 48 EF50A400B048 270098 5
4 0 110 EF50A400B110 270100 48-130 EF50E400B48-130 270138 5
4 0 208 EF50A400B208 270101 5
4 0 230 EF50A400B230 270102 100-250 EF50E400B100-250 270139 5
4 0 400 EF50A400B400 270103 250-500 EF50E400B250-500 270140 5
4 0 480 EF50A400B480 270105 5
4 0 575 EF50A400B575 270107 5
4 0 600 EF50A400B600 270108 5
4 0 12 EF80A400B012 270109 5
110 80 25 50 50 60 1.5x106 4 0 24 EF80A400B024 270110 24-60 EF80E400B24-60 270141 5
4 0 48 EF80A400B048 270112 5
4 0 110 EF80A400B110 270114 48-130 EF80E400B48-130 270142 5
4 0 208 EF80A400B208 270115 5
4 0 230 EF80A400B230 270116 100-250 EF80E400B100-250 270143 5
4 0 400 EF80A400B400 270117 250-500 EF80E400B250-500 270144 5
4 0 480 EF80A400B480 270119 5
4 0 575 EF80A400B575 270121 5
4 0 600 EF80A400B600 270122 5
4 0 12 EF95A400B012 270123 5
140 95 30 60 60 75 1.5x106 4 0 24 EF95A400B024 270124 24-60 EF95E400B24-60 270145 5
4 0 48 EF95A400B048 270126 5
4 0 110 EF95A400B110 270128 48-130 EF95E400B48-130 270146 5
4 0 208 EF95A400B208 270129 5
4 0 230 EF95A400B230 270130 100-250 EF95E400B100-250 270147 5
4 0 400 EF95A400B400 270131 250-500 EF95E400B250-500 270148 5
4 0 480 EF95A400B480 270133 5
4 0 575 EF95A400B575 270135 5
4 0 600 EF95A400B600 270136 5
(1) Voltage 110V covers 110V 50-60Hz and 120V 60Hz.